## S.I. 2009 No. 68

## Utilities Regulation Act Cap. 282

## UTILITIES REGULATION (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2009

The Minister in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 36 of the *Utilities Regulation Act*, makes the following Order:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the *Utilities Regulation* (Amendment) Order, 2009.
- 2. The *Utilities Regulation Order, 2009* is amended by deleting s.i. 2009 the following service and service provider from the Schedule: No. 40.

Utility Service	Service Provider
"Supply of water and sewerage services	Barbados Water Authority".

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of July, 2009.

Made by the Minsiter this 26th day of June, 2009.

DAVID C. ESTWICK Minister responsible for Consumer Affairs.